

PRESS RELEASE

From: Crescent Systems, Inc.

Date: January 2, 2024

Release: IMMEDIATE

Crescent Systems, Inc. Receives Purchase Order to Modernize Special Mission Cessna Citation Encore C560

Colorado Springs, CO - January 2, 2024

Crescent Systems, Inc. (CSI) has been awarded a Purchase Contract to modernize a Special Mission Cessna Citation Encore C560 owned by Gold Aero, Inc. of Fort Morgan, Colorado. The work scope includes modernizing the mission mapping system and installing a Mission Communications System (MCS) and wired/wireless Ethernet network infrastructure, both developed and engineered by CSI. The MCS will install several transmitter technology solutions that will be integrated as a single off-platform mission datalink.

Gold Aero will draw from its broad foundational experience in aerial firefighting and high-acuity aviation operations to offer federal, state, and local public safety users access to the Citation for Contractor-Owned/Contractor-Operated (COCO) Intelligence, Surveillance and Reconnaissance (ISR) operations. The modernized platform will reliably and efficiently deliver timely access to distributable actionable intelligence.



About Crescent Systems, Inc.

Crescent Systems, Inc. (CSI) is a privately held Woman-Owned Small Business (WOSB) with several operating locations throughout the continental United States. Founded in 1995 initially to address the Defense community's multi-level secure defense messaging needs, CSI is a technology integrator providing multi-level secure Command, Control, Communications, Computers, Intelligence, Surveillance and Reconnaissance (C4ISR) solutions to Department of Defense, State and Federal agency customers.

Our trusted solutions are implemented through robust secure voice, video and data multi-domain architectures and devices engineered to operate. As an established Systems Integrator supporting the Aerospace and Defense industry over the last two decades, CSI has a proven reputation for designing, developing, and certifying products and systems for integration into harsh and austere environments.

For further information, contact Ryan Tinay, Chief Innovation Officer.

Main: (972) 437-0400 | Office: (469) 619-2052 | Mobile: (916) 997-6873 | Email: ryanktinay@csitx.com